1
dc2244afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2244A
DESCRIPTION
LTM8049
Dual SEPIC or Inverting
µModule DC/DC Converter
Demonstration circuit 2244A features the LTM®8049, a dual

–50
–60
–70
–30
–40
–20
FREQUENCY (MHz)
0 4.50.5 1.0 1.5 2.52.0 3.0 3.5 4.0 5.0
OUT2: –12V AT 0.7A
6
dc2244afa
DEMO MANUAL DC2244A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components
1 4 C1, C2, C9, C10 CAP., X7R, 10µF, 25V, 10%,  1206 MURATA, GRM31CR71E106KA12L
2 2 C3, C4 CAP., X7R, 22nF, 25V, 10%,  0603 MURATA, GRM188R71E223KA01D
3 1 C5 CAP,  X7R, 22µF, 16V, 10% ,  1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71C226KE18L
4 1 C6 CAP,  X5R, 47µF, 16V, 10%,   1210 MURATA, GRM32ER61C476KE15K
5 2 C13, C14 CAP,  X5R, 10µF, 16V, 10%,   0603 MURATA, GRM188R61C106KAALD
6 2 C7, C8 CAP,  X5R, 1µF,   16V, 10%,   0402 MURATA, GRM155R61C105KE01D
7 1 C11 CAP,  X7R, 0.1µF, 25V,10%,   0402 MURATA, GRM155R71E104KE14D
8 1 C12 CAP., ALUM, 27µF, 25V SUN ELECT., 25HVH27M
9 2 R1, R3 RES., CHIP., 100k, 1/10W, 1% , 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KFKEA
10 3 R5, R6, R7 RES., CHIP., 80.6k, 1/10W, 1%, 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060380K6FKEA
11 1 R9 RES., CHIP., 130k, 1/10W, 1%,  0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603130KFKEA
12 1 R12 RES., CHIP., 143k, 1/10W, 1%,  0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603143KFKEA
13 2 R13, R14 RES,  CHIP., 200k, 1/10W, 1%,  0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603200KFKEA
14 3 FB1, FB2, FB3 Ferrite Bead,  220Ω   MPZ2012 TDK Corp. MPZ2012S221AT000
15 1 U1 IC., LTM8049EY BGA LINEAR TECH., LTM8049EY#PBF
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components
1 2 C15, C16 (OPT) CAP, X5R, 1µF, 25V, 10%, 0402 MURATA, GRM155R61E105KA12D
2 2 C17, C18 (OPT) CAP, X5R,0.47µF, 16V, 10%, 0402 TDK Corporation,C1005X5R1C474K050BC
3 0 R2, R4, R8, R10, R11(OPT) RES., OPT, 0603
Hardware for Demo Board Only
1 12 E1-E12 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .094" pbf MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0